
TWINSCHOOL

BADD

PA
NFI

SH

S
H

A
N

T
Y

R
A

P
ID

S

KLIEBER

R8

X0

G0

U0

X0

G0

A0

X0

Z0
A9

A9

L0

MC3

A3

C4

A9

X0

A9

X0G0

G0

Z0

A3

X0

Q9

A3

G0

X0

A3

R0

R0

R0

Z0

R9

L0

G0

A9

X0

R9

A9

A9

A8

R9

R0

E3

X0

C4

MC9

A9

L0

W9

E5

L0

A3

Q9

A6
M8

LM9

R9

R9

52210105-Prep

52210102-Prep

52210101-Prep

52210103-Prep

µ

0 0.3 0.60.15
Miles

Legend
Recreational Trail

Secondary Forest Road

Administrative Access Only

Non-DNR Road

Paved Road

Gravel Road

County Road - Seasonal

Private Road

Survey Corner

Powerline

Treatment Outline

Stand

Use QR Code to open Map in App

YOE: 2027

C52-567 03/06/2025

North Eastern State Trail (Trail 9)

KLEBER

PVT

Proofing Comments

Implementation Notes

Activity Tracking Prescription

Michigan Department of Natural Resources - Forest Resources Division

FOREST TREATMENT PROPOSAL
Compartment

Proposal #

Section(s) and Subdivision(s) ACRES:

CountyForest Management Unit

MIFI Start Date: - 10/01/2024

Cover Type Obj:  - PLANTED RP
Acceptable Regen:  - FULLY STOCKED
Rx Specs:  - PLANT TO RED PINE
Other Comments:  - ENTIRE TREATMENT
AREA TO BE TRENCHED AND PLANTED TO
RED PINE

Acres: 46

Drafted/Reviewed

Sale Admin Staff: Scheele

Township
35N

Range
01E Sec 29: SESE; 32: E1/2NE, SWNE

Timber Sale Number: 52-129-17

Drafted & Reviewed:03/06/2025 TSP

Compartment: 210 - Stand(s): 101, 102, 103, 105

Approved Methods: Chop, Trench, and Plant
to RP at standard spacing per TMS
specifications.
Additional Treatments may include herbicide
spraying, and pre-commercial thinning.

Gaylord Cheboygan

Harvest Completed By: October 2024
Contract TCR Date: 01/21/2025 Covertype Obj: Planted RP

No known occurrences 03/06/2025MNFI:

HAL sites within 35N 01E 29,
not affected by treatment area

HAL:

Kleber Pond within 500'WATER:

REC:

Utility corridor present. Potential for above- and/or below-ground utilities along Kleber Road and Badd
Road. Call Miss Dig prior to operations.
Trench through roads shown within treatment area. Do not trench through Badd Road or forest roads on
the perimeter. Contact John Scheele for more information.

            None affected by treatment. Adjacent:
North Eastern State Trail/Trail 9 - Snowmobile and Rail Trail

46


