DNR D	Michigan I		esources - Forest Resour MENT PROPOSAL artment	ces Division	Proposal # C52-567	Drafted/Reviewed 03/06/2025
Forest Manageme	nt Unit	County	Timber Sale Number:	52-129-17	YOE: 2027	
Gaylord		Cheboygan	Sale Admin Staff: Sche	ele	Compartment: 210 - Stan	d(s): 101, 102, 103, 105
Township Range Section(s) and Subdivision(s)		Harvest Completed By: October 2024		ACRES: 46		
35N 01E Sec 29: SESE; 32: E1/2NE, SWNE				Covertype Obj: Planted RP		
Proofing Comments			Activity Tracking		Prescription	
REC: None affected by treatment. Adjacent: North Eastern State Trail/Trail 9 - Snowmobile and Rail Trail				Cover Type Obj: - PLANTED RP Acceptable Regen: - FULLY STOCKED Rx Specs: - PLANT TO RED PINE		
WATER: Kleber Pond within 500'				Other Comments: - ENTIRE TREATMENT AREA TO BE TRENCHED AND PLANTED TO RED PINE		
HAL: HAL sites within 35N 01E 29,						
not affected by treatment area					Approved Methods: Ch	non Trench and Plant
MNFI: No known occurrences 03/06/2025					to RP at standard spacing per TMS specifications. Additional Treatments may include herbicide	
Drafted & Reviewed:03/06/2025 TSP					spraying, and pre-com	
Implementation Notes						
Utility corridor present. Potential for above- and/or below-ground utilities along Kleber Road and Badd Road. Call Miss Dig prior to operations.						
Trench through roads shown within treatment area. Do not trench through Badd Road or forest roads on						
the perimeter. Contact John Scheele for more information.						
MC9			Acres: 46		MIFI Start Date: -	10/01/2024
A9 C4 A6 R9	Q9 C4 A3 KI	A9 BA	52210103-Prep R0 52210102-Prep DD	A8	20 Se	nd ecreational Trail econdary Forest Road dministrative Access Only on-DNR Road eved Road evel Road ounty Road - Seasonal eivate Road eurvey Corner owerline eatment Outline
A3 X0 X0	A3 Q9 15	0.3	52210101-Prep PVT 0.6 Miles	A9	R9	R Code to open Map in App